Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1 Question No: 306
Topic: Schoolkids Bonus
Hansard Page: Written

Senator Moore asked:

Please provide the number of families who received the SchoolKids Bonus in the July 2014 payment, by:

(a) state/territory

(b) electorate

(c) age of child

(d) indigenous status

(e) other payments received

Answer:

The data requested as at September 2014 are available in Attachment A.
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Attachment A
a. :::toeolklds Bonus by No. of customers

New South Wales 375,505
Victoria 291,862
Queensland 256,086
South Australia 93,750
Western Australia 101,943
Tasmania 34,027
Northern Territory 13,599
Australian Capital Territory 12,029
Other Territories 1,749
TOTAL 1,180,550

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).

lIJE.I Scigggltlg'gtsa?eonus by Electorate No. of customers
NSW Banks 7,584
Barton 6,626
Bennelong 5,300
Berowra 4,140
Blaxland 13,752
Bradfield 3,355
Calare 8,776
Charlton 7,755
Chifley 14,792
Cook 4,568
Cowper 10,498
Cunningham 6,377
Dobell 9,687
Eden-Monaro 7,384
Farrer 8,482
Fowler 13,855
Gilmore 8,428
Grayndler 4,343
Greenway 9,207
Hughes 6,770
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b. Schoolkids Bonus by Electorate No. of customers

Electorate State
Hume 8,254
Hunter 8,317
Kingsford Smith 4,845
Lindsay 10,047
Lyne 8,963
Macarthur 9,750
Mackellar 4,279
Macquarie 7,395
McMahon 10,495
Mitchell 5,258
New England 9,895
Newcastle 5,974
North Sydney 2,505
Page 9,944
Parkes 10,012
Parramatta 9,469
Paterson 7,988
Reid 7,018
Richmond 9,581
Riverina 9,072
Robertson 7,712
Shortland 7,339
Sydney 2,592
Throshy 8,472
Warringah 2,883
Watson 11,501
Wentworth 2,076
Werriwa 12,190

Vic Aston 6,959
Ballarat 9,345
Batman 5,715
Bendigo 9,070
Bruce 8,034
Calwell 12,010
Casey 8,424
Chisholm 5117
Corangamite 7,632
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b. Schoolkids Bonus by Electorate No. of customers

Electorate State
Corio 8,596
Deakin 6,134
Dunkley 8,203
Flinders 8,606
Gellibrand 6,767
Gippsland 8,603
Goldstein 3,141
Gorton 13,898
Higgins 2,206
Holt 14,760
Hotham 7,159
Indi 8,531
Isaacs 8,186
Jagajaga 5,191
Kooyong 2,535
La Trobe 8,801
Lalor 13,982
Mallee 9,364
Maribyrnong 7,407
McEwen 12,239
McMillan 10,329
Melbourne 3,723
Melbourne Ports 2,380
Menzies 4,909
Murray 9,772
Scullin 9,502
Wannon 8,413
Wills 6,219

Qld Blair 11,218
Bonner 6,337
Bowman 7,546
Brisbane 2,497
Capricornia 6,732
Dawson 7,136
Dickson 7,742
Fadden 9,887
Fairfax 8,739
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b. Schoolkids Bonus by Electorate No. of customers
Electorate State
Fisher 8,055
Flynn 7,429
Forde 11,563
Griffith 3,829
Groom 8,666
Herbert 9,212
Hinkler 9,674
Kennedy 10,280
Leichhardt 11,929
Lilley 6,139
Longman 11,268
Maranoa 9,667
McPherson 8,815
Moncrieff 7,499
Moreton 6,445
Oxley 10,837
Petrie 9,513
Rankin 13,891
Ryan 4,005
Wide Bay 9,769
Wright 9,767
SA Adelaide 5,295
Barker 10,067
Boothby 5,742
Grey 8,865
Hindmarsh 5,834
Kingston 10,811
Makin 8,996
Mayo 7,317
Port Adelaide 11,674
Sturt 6,209
Wakefield 12,940
WA Brand 9,665
Canning 8,598
Cowan 7,670
Curtin 2,013
Durack 8,646
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E.Iescctzggyglgfa?eonus by Electorate No. of customers
Forrest 7,945
Fremantle 5,646
Hasluck 8,287
Moore 5,580
O'Connor 8,372
Pearce 9,274
Perth 5,086
Stirling 5,410
Swan 5,481
Tangney 4,270
Tas Bass 6,956
Braddon 7,084
Denison 5,619
Franklin 6,435
Lyons 7,933
NT Lingiari 8,854
Solomon 4,745
ACT Canberra 5,532
Fraser 6,497
Other Territories Fraser 22
Lingiari 22
No usual address
©n) 1705
TOTAL 1,180,550

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
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c. Schoolkids Bonus by Age

of Child Count of Customers
4 and under 3,167
5 100,234
6 163,550
7 178,358
8 171,115
9 163,465
10 161,110
11 158,417
12 158,086
13 158,784
14 159,002
15 157,129
16 141,408
17 115,861
18 30,569
19 and over 3038
Unknown 5

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
Note as this is a count of Customers by the age of their Child/ren customers with more than one child will be counted multiple times. Due to this no total has been given.

d. Schoolkids Bonus by

Indigenous Status No. of customers

Non Indigenous 1,117,212
Indigenous 63,335
Total 1,180,547

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
Note: Numbers may be different due to differing run dates.
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e. Schoolkids Bonus by

Payment type No. of customers
ABSTUDY 3,255
Carer Payment 54
Disability Support Pension 5,947
Family Tax benefit 1,156,845
Parenting Payment Partnered 29
Parenting Payment Single 333
Special benefit 215
Youth Allowance 13,872
TOTAL 1,180,550

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
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